

Aosom IN221000178V01_US_CA **370-114**

AVERTISSEMENT
L'assemblage doit être réalisé par un adulte.



WARNING
ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUEST.

12-36 months

READ AND SAVE THIS INSTRUCTION FOR FUTURE USE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

1

Warning:

- Ride-on car is designed for children up 12-36 months old. Ride's weight must not exceed 25kgs. as there is insufficient strength to support overweight.
- Product is designed to seat 1 child at a time to avoid injuries.
- Parental guidance and supervision are strongly advised to ensure safe riding.
- Adult assembly and installation of all parts are required to ensure safety.
- Batteries to be handled by adults.
- Take care of riding and avoid going near streets, crossroads, all traffic areas, swimming pools, and stairs.
- Without regular check of the product, it will cause overturn or fall.
- Check to see occasionally that the nut and bolt on the steering wheel is tight and secure.
- Dangers may present if the product is not correctly assembled.
- Shoes must be worn in use.

Battery Handling:

- Battery must be handled by adults only.
- Always remove exhausted batteries.
- Use AA size batteries only.
- Alkaline batteries are recommended.
- Always remove batteries when the unit is not going to be used for an extended period of time.
- When replacing new batteries, always replace all batteries.
- Do not mix old and new batteries.
- Do not mix Alkaline, Standard (Carbon-Zinc), or Rechargeable (Nickel-Cadmium) batteries.
- Do not dispose of batteries in fire, batteries may explode or leak.
- Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged
- Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before being charged
- Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision
- Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity
- The supply terminals are not to be shortcircuited

COMPONENTS LIST

1. Body x1	2. Steering wheel x1	3. Backrest x1
4. Safety bar x1	5. Safety bar fixed part x1	6. Thumb latch x2
7. Push bar x1	8. Connect tube x1	9. Canopy x1
10. Canopy stick x1	11. Cup holder x1	12. J-shaped stick x1
13. M5X28 BOLT x4 (one for standby)	14. M5 NUT x4 (one for standby)	15. Screw X1

INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1
Insert the J-shaped stick into the front of the body with the right position as picture show.

Step 2
Insert the J-shaped stick into the safety bar fixed part and steering wheel with the ball and nut.

Step 3
Assemble the backrest into the rear of the body.

Step 4
Connect the push bar and connect tube with two bolts and nuts as a whole push bar, then take out the screw ring in the end of the tube for standby. Assemble the canopy with a bolt and a nut.

Step 5
Insert whole push bar into the hole of the backrest, then turn the body over, insert the snap ring and tight as picture show.

Step 6
Assemble the safety bar into the backrest by the thumb latch, then insert the safety bar into the hole of safety bar fixed part.

Step 7
Assemble the cup holder with a screw by a screwdriver (not included).

Step 8
Insert the canopy tube into the hole of the backrest, make sure it is completely formed.

BATTERY CHANGE
Loosen the screw with a screwdriver. Keep the screw in a safe place away from children's reach. Put 2 AA size batteries in the battery house. Then tight the screw with a screwdriver.

US
If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center. Our contact details are below:
001-877-644-9366
customerservice@aosom.com
Imported by Aosom LLC
27150 SW Kingsman Rd Wilsonville, OR 97070 USA
Manufactured in Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, China
MADE IN CHINA

Avvertimento:

- La vettura portatile è concepita per i bambini di 12 a 36 mesi. Il peso massimo supportato per il giocattolo è di 25kg. Evitate di ricaricare il veicolo.
- Il prodotto è concepito per essere utilizzato da un solo bambino allo stesso tempo.
- L'orientamento e la sorveglianza parentale sono fortemente consigliate per assicurare una condotta sicura.
- L'assemblaggio e l'installazione di tutte le parti deve essere fatto da un adulto.
- Le batterie devono essere maneggiate da un adulto.
- Prendete cura di guidare lontano da strade, incroci, zone di circolazione, piscine e scale.
- Senza controllo regolare del prodotto. Ciò causerà un capovolgimento o una caduta.
- Verificate di tanto in tanto che l'ecro e il bullone sul volante siano ben serrati.
- Pericoli possono presentarsi se il prodotto non è assemblato correttamente.
- Le calzature devono essere portate durante l'utilizzo.

Manipulation de la batterie:

- La batteria deve essere manipolata unicamente da un adulto.
- Retirez toujours les piles épuisées.
- Utilisez uniquement des piles de type AA.
- Des piles alcalines sont recommandées.
- Retirez toujours les piles lorsque l'appareil n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période.
- Lors du remplacement de nouvelles piles, remplacez toujours toutes les piles.
- Né mélangez pas des piles neuves et anciennes.
- Né mélangez pas des piles alcalines, standard (Caron-Zinc) ou rechargeables (Nickel-Cadmium).
- Né jetez pas les batteries au feu, les batteries peuvent exploser ou fuir.
- Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.
- Les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées du jouet avant d'être chargées.
- Les piles rechargeables ne doivent être chargées que sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
- Les piles doivent être insérées avec la polarité correcte.
- Les bornes d'alimentation ne doivent pas être court-circuitées.

LISTE DES COMPOSANTS

1. Corps * 1	2. Volant * 1	3. Dossier * 1
4. Barre de sécurité * 1	5. Barre de sécurité partie fixe * 1	6. Loquet du pouce * 2
7. Barre de poussée * 1	8. Le tube de connexion * 1	9. Auvent * 1
10. Canopy Stick * 1	11. Porte-gobelet * 1	12. Bâton en forme de J * 1
13. M5 * 28 BOLT * 4 (deux pour la veille)	14. M5 NUT * 4 (deux en veille)	15. Vis * 1

Instructions

Étape 1
Insérez le bâton en forme de J à l'avant du corps, assurez-vous que la bonne position comme la montre l'image.

Étape 2
Insérez le manche en J dans la partie fixe de la barre de sécurité et le volant, bien serré avec le boulon et l'écrou.

Étape 3
Assemblez le dossier à l'arrière du corps.

Étape 4
Rassemblez la barre de poussée et le tube à l'aide de deux boulons et écrous pour former une barre de poussée complète, puis retirez le clip à l'extrémité du tube pour le mettre en veille.

Étape 5
Insérez toute la barre de poussée dans le trou du dossier puis retournez le corps. Insérez le clip et serrez comme le montre la photo.

Étape 6
Assemblez la barre de sécurité dans le dossier à l'aide du loquet du pouce, puis insérez la barre de sécurité dans le trou de la partie fixe de la barre de sécurité.

Étape 7
Assemblez le porte-gobelet avec une vis à l'aide d'un tournevis (non inclus).

Étape 8
Insérez le tube de la verrière dans le trou du dossier, assurez-vous qu'il est complètement fermé.

CHANGEMENT DE BATTERIE
Desserrez la vis avec un tournevis, conservez-la dans un endroit sûr, hors de portée des enfants. Mettez 2 piles AA dans le logement des piles. Serrez ensuite la vis avec un tournevis.

CA
If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center. Our contact details are below:
Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance à la clientèle. Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:
416-792-6088
customerservice@aosom.ca
Imported by Aosom Canada Inc.
1251 Tapscott Road, Unit 101, Scarborough, Ontario Canada M1X 1S9
Manufactured in Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, China
MADE IN CHINA
Importé par Aosom Canada Inc.
1251 Rue Tapscott, Unité 101, Scarborough, Ontario Canada M1X 1S9
Fabriqué à Ville de Ningbo, Province du Zhejiang, Chine
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

Aosom